Nomination Form 2018 BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This form is to be returned to the Baton Rouge Bar Association office at P. O. Box 2241, Baton Rouge, LA 70821, or to 544 Main St. no later than 4:30 p.m. Friday, Sept. 29, 2017.

Please place my name on the ballot for the 2018 Board of Directors election. I understand that I must be a regular member in good standing of the Baton Rouge Bar Association, and my 2018 dues assessment must be paid by Friday, Oct. 27, 2017. I understand that, if elected, I am expected to make a good faith effort to attend board meetings, monthly luncheons, special events and meetings of the committees to which I am assigned as liaison. Further, I understand that I will bear my pro-rated expense for board meetings, whether I am present or not. I understand that this is a working body and that I will be expected to accept and fulfill designated responsibilities. The Baton Rouge Bar Association Board of Directors also serves as the Board of Directors of the Baton Rouge Bar Foundation.

I wish to run for the position of:	Director at Large (6) Treasurer	Secretary President-Elect
Name		
Signature	Date	

The November issue of *Around the Bar* will include a listing of all candidates for office. Please complete the following for use in the listing. Use no more than the space allotted. Please submit your photo (as a high-resolution .jpg) and this form as a .pdf and email it to: ann@brba.org. You are also welcome to fax your form to 225-344-4805, or mail it to the BRBA office. Your photograph will be used in the pre-election candidate introduction, which will appear in the November issue of *ATB* and on the ballot.

Name		
Position for which you are running		
Firm		
Address	City/State/Zip	
Year admitted to practice	Law School	
Email	Date of Birth	
Activity with the Baton Rouge Bar Association		
Other professional information		

Nomination Form 2018 Young Lawyers Section Council

This form is to be returned to the Baton Rouge Bar Association office at P. O. Box 2241, Baton Rouge, LA 70821, or to 544 Main St. no later than 4:30 p.m. Friday, Sept. 29, 2017.

Please place my name on the ballot for the 2018 Young Lawyers Section Council election. I understand that I must be a regular member in good standing of the Baton Rouge Bar Association, and my 2018 dues assessment must be paid by Friday, Oct. 27, 2017. Further, I understand that I must be eligible for membership in the BRBA Young Lawyers Section. Eligibility is limited to all lawyers under the age of 39, or who have been admitted to the first bar less than five years who pay any dues as set and assessed by the Board of the Baton Rouge Bar Association. Membership in this section terminates automatically at the end of the calendar year within which a member attains 39 years of age or five years after admission to his or her first bar, whichever last shall occur. I understand that this is a working body and that any officer or council member failing to attend three successive meetings of the council shall be asked to vacate his or her position. I also understand that I will bear my pro-rated expense for all YLS meetings and Board of Director meetings, whether I am present or not.

I wish to run for the position of:	Chairman-Elect Secretary / Treasurer	Council Member (5)
Name		
Signature	Date	

The November issue of *Around the Bar* will include a listing of all candidates for office. Please complete the following for use in the listing. Use no more than the space allotted. Please submit your photo (as a high-resolution .jpg) and this form as a .pdf and email it to: ann@brba.org. You are also welcome to fax your form to 225-344-4805, or mail it to the BRBA office. Your photograph will be used in the pre-election candidate introduction, which will appear in the November issue of *ATB* and on the ballot.

Name	
Position for which you are running	
Firm	
Address	City/State/Zip
Year admitted to practice	Law School
Email	
Activity with the Baton Rouge Bar Association	
Other professional information	